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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6773
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
RENEWABLE ENERGY SYSTEM DEVICES
Ahlawat Smt. Santosh

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing any project to create publicity of the renewable energy system/devices by introducing them at places of national and international importance, if so, the details thereof along with the details of places where such system/devices have been installed presently, State/UT-wise;

(b) the total expenditure incurred thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPEN- DENT CHARGE) (SHRI
PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy is implementing Special Area Demonstration Projects (SADP)
Scheme to create publicity of the renewable energy system/devices at the places of national and international importance. The State/UT-wise system/devices installed at the places of national and international importance and the expenditure incurred so far, is given at ANNEXURE.

(c): Does not arise.
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